

Prices DUBAI 2019

Courses

SEMI INTENSIVE

- General English
- O IELTS Preparation
- English for Business
- English Speaking

Lessons

15 lessons per week

Number of weeks	Price per week
1 to 4	US\$ 240
5 to 8	US\$ 220
9 to 12	US\$ 200
13 to 16	US\$ 185
17 to 20	US\$ 175
21 to 24	US\$ 170
25 to 30	US\$ 165
31 to 44	US\$ 160

INTENSIVE

This option is available for General English only, or combined with:

- IELTS Preparation
- English for Business
- English Speaking

Lessons

30 lessons per week

Number of weeks	Price per week
1 to 4	US\$ 400
5 to 8	US\$ 380
9 to 12	US\$ 350
13 to 16	US\$ 320
17 to 20	US\$ 300
21 to 24	US\$ 280
25 to 30	US\$ 260
31 to 44	US\$ 240

SEMI INTENSIVE PM

General English(3:15pm - 6pm)

*Note: Students studying in this schedule will need to pay the price difference if moving to another timetable. Lessons

15 lessons per week

Number of weeks	Price per week
1 to 4	US\$ 210
5 to 8	US\$ 190
9 to 12	US\$ 180
13 to 16	US\$ 160
17 to 20	US\$ 150
21 to 24	US\$ 145
25 to 30	US\$ 140
31 to 44	US\$ 135

Student residence



SHARED

202
per week

SINGLE

385 per week

Student visa fees

Visa	Price
3 Months Student Visa	US\$ 340
6 Months Student Visa	US\$ 680

Short term visa fees

Visa	Price
Thirty (30) days Turist Visa	US\$ 137
Ninety (90) days Turist Visa	US\$ 384

Other fees

Detail	Price
Accommodation booking	US\$ 82
Course registration	US\$ 82
Bank transfer charges	US\$ 40
Airport pickup - one way (DXB)	US\$ 65
Airport pickup - return (DXB)	US\$ 96
Books (per level)	US\$ 50

Excursion plans

Detail	Price
Ferrari World, Wild Wadi Waterpark, helicopter tour, desert safari, city tour and yacht party.	500 uss
Ferrari World, Wild Wadi Waterpark and desert safari.	250 uss

Essential information

Tuition fees 2019

Prices are valid for courses starting from 2nd January 2019 until 31st December 2019.

School and national holidays 2019

Classes at ES Dubai run every Sunday to Thursday, except on public holidays. The following are the public holidays in the UAE for 2019: January 1st, April ^{3rd}, June 5^{th*}, August 11th, August 12^{th*}, August 13^{th*}, September 1st, November 10th, November 30th, December 2nd. *All dates marked with an asterisk (*) are tentative and will only be final once confirmed by the UAE Government. There are no refunds or discounts for classes missed on these days.

Christmas 2019

ES Dubai will be closed on December 25th and 26th for Christmas holidays. No fees are charged for this period, and the two days missed will be added at the end of the course.

Ramadan 2019

Ramadan is planned to start on May 5^{th} , 2019 and will end on June 4^{th} , 2019. During the month of Ramadan, and as per UAE regulations, classes will change from 2.25 hours of contact time to 2 hours per day, and students will be given additional lessons after Ramadan to compensate for the time missed.

Included in the tuition fees:

- Lessons of 45 minutes
- Free use of all supplementary teaching materials
- Use of self-access facilities
- Internet access in the school
- Certificate and end-of-course report

NOTES:

- Accommodation is inclusive of internet, utilities, transportation to and from school, as well as the use of common areas, such as gym, swimming pool, study room and games room.
- Minimum age: 15
- Holiday allowance varies within course length.
- Please check www.esdubai.com for the full terms and conditions.



Tuition fees 2019

Full course and visa fees must be received four weeks before the start of the course to allow time for visa processing. If the payment is received less than four weeks before the start of the course, the school cannot guarantee the visa will be issued in time and the start date may be deferred. Fees can be paid by cash, cheque, credit card or bank transfer. Bank charges for sending and receiving banks are payable by the sender. Payments by credit card are subject to a surcharge of 2.5%, AMEX 3.5%.

Start date

It may be possible to defer the start date of your course if necessary, however, if the visa has already been issued, the dates of the visa cannot be changed and may not coincide with the start and end of your course.

Visa

The School will endeavour to process short-term Student Visitor visas within two weeks, however, the school cannot guarantee that the visa will be granted. Visas for students enrolled in short courses will be processed under the Student Visitor visa category. If the student is changing his/her status from another visa category such as tourist, employment, or employee residence, the student shall be liable for any fines incurred by delays in the issuance of the new visa.

Cancellation policy

ES Training DMCC defines "cancellation" as a change occurring before the start date of the first course. All cancellations must be made in writing to our Admissions, and the following refund policies apply:

Refunds before arrival

Where cancellations are received in writing more than 30 days before the first-course start date, 100% of tuition fees will be refunded, except any non-refundable fees as listed below.

Accommodation refund before arrival

- a) Students cancelling their accommodation less than 14 days before arrival will be charged an amount equal to 1 week of accommodation.
- b) For cancellations less than 48 hours before arrival, an amount equivalent to 2 weeks of accommodation will be charged.

Withdrawal Policy

ES Training DMCC defines withdrawal as termination of a course after the first course has started. Any withdrawal must be made in writing to the School Director, to arrange all relevant visa issues and cancellations in time before the student's last day. No tuition fees will be refunded to students who notify ES Training DMCC of their withdrawal after the commencement of their first course.

*Non-refundable fees: enrolment fees, courier fees, visa fees, administration fee and third-party fees (agent commission).

Payment details

Account name: ES Training DMCC Account number: 019100124947 (USD) IBAN: AE700330000019100124947 Branch: DIC Branch

Swift Code: BOMLAEAD Mashreq Bank, Dubai, UAE

PO Box: 336269

15th floor, BB1
Mazaya Business Avenue
Jumeirah Lake Towers
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
marketing@esdubai.com